The table below sets out information about the significant unobservable inputs used at June 30, 2023, in the fair value measurement of the
Group’s material investments held at fair value categorized as Level 3 in the fair value hierarchy:

Fair Value at June 30, 2023 Valuation Technique Unobservable Inputs Weighted Average Sensitivity to Decrease in Input
11,236 Market Backsolve &

OPM
Estimated Time to Exit 2.00 Fair value decrease
Volatility 60% Fair value decrease

18,285 Market Backsolve
approach that leverages
a monte carlo
simulation

Estimated Time to Exit 1.73 Fair value decrease
Risk-free Discount Rate 4.87% Fair value decrease
Volatility 105% Fair value decrease

The following summarizes the sensitivity from the assumptions made by the Company with respect to the significant unobservable inputs
which are categorized as Level 3 in the fair value hierarchy, used in the fair value measurement of the Group’s investments held at fair value
as of June 30, 2023, and which impact the fair values determined at the measurement date:

As of June 30, 2023 Investment measured through market backsolve & OPM

Input Sensitivity Range

Investment fair value
Increase/(Decrease)

$000s

Equity value -5% (506)
 +5% 505

 -10% (1,012)
 +10% 1,011

As of June 30, 2023
Investments measured through market backsolve that

leverages a monte carlo simulation

Input Sensitivity Range

Investment fair value
Increase/(Decrease)

$000s

Equity Value -5% (1,301)
 +5% 1,552
Time to Liquidity -6 Months (1,759)
 +6 Months 1,688
Volatility -10% (1,108)
 +10% 1,228

Investments in Notes from Associates
PureTech invested in notes from associates. See Note 5 for the detail regarding the notes issued to the Company.

Based on the terms of the notes, the notes are required to be measured at fair value with changes in fair value recorded through profit and
loss. The fair value of the notes as of June 30, 2023 was $24.7 million. During the six months ended June 30, 2023 the Group recorded a
$6.0 million loss for the change in the fair value of the notes, recorded in the line item Gain/(loss) on investments in notes from associates
in the Condensed Consolidated Statements of Comprehensive Income/(Loss). For the activity during the period for the investments in notes
from associates, that are all valued based on level 3 inputs, see Note 5.

The notes issued by Gelesis (see detail in Note 5) were valued using a discounted cash flow approach on the future return from the notes,
using a weighted average discount rate of 120.3%. Following is the sensitivity of the discount rate input on the fair value of the notes issued
by Gelesis:

As of June 30, 2023 Sensitivity Range

Financial Liability
Increase/(Decrease)

$000s

Discount Rate -5% 255

 +5% (248)
 -10% 521

 +10% (486)
The convertible debt issued by Vedanta (see details in Note 5) was valued using a market backsolve approach that leverages a monte carlo
simulation. Due to the proximity of the investment to June 30, 2023 the value of the Vedanta convertible notes is not materially impacted
by the unobservable inputs.

Fair Value Measurement and Classification
The fair value of financial instruments by category at June 30, 2023 and December 31, 2022:

 2023
 Carrying Amount  Fair Value

Financial Assets

$000s

Financial
Liabilities

$000s
Level 1

$000s
Level 2

$000s
Level 3

$000s
Total